THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
MIAMI, FLORIDA

SUPPLEMENT TO AGENDA BOARD MEETING DECEMBER 9, 2009

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida seeks public input and participation. However, the
public purpose is not served when citizens become disorderly or disrupt the meeting. Accordingly, the
Chair may order the removal from any School Board meeting of any person interfering with the
expeditious or orderly process of the meeting provided the Chair has first issued a warning that
continued interference with the orderly processes of the meeting will result in removal. §1001.372(3), Fla.
Stat.

Citizens who wish to speak on matters not on the agenda, or on agenda items that appear on the Consent
Agenda, will be heard at the Public Hearing, immediately following the conclusion of the Regular Agenda, but no
later than approximately 6:30 p.m.

12:00 P.M.
1. Helen B. Williams All
Pro Se Resolutions
1:00 P.M.
1. Helen B. Williams All C
Pro Se items
2. Helen B. Williams All D
Pro Se items
3. Helen B. Williams All E

Pro Se items
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4.

10.

11.

Karen Aronowitz
United Teachers of Dade

Artie Leichner
United Teachers of Dade

Phyllis Compton
United Teachers of Dade — Retired
Chapter

Helen B. Williams
Pro Se

Helen B. Williams
Pro Se

Helen B. Williams
Pro Se

Sharon Frazier Stephens
Taxpayer/Voter/Concerned Citizen

Karen Aronowitz
United Teachers of Dade

E-68

E-68

E-68

All F
items

All G
items

AllH
items

H-4

H-6

Request for authorization to renew
contract with Fringe Benefits Management
Company (FBMC) for administrative
services — Section 125 Flexible Benefits
Program and Enroliment

Request for authorization to renew
contract with Fringe Benefits Management
Company (FBMC) for administrative
services — Section 125 Flexible Benefits
Program and Enroliment

Request for authorization to renew
contract with Fringe Benefits Management
Company (FBMC) for administrative
services — Section 125 Flexible Benefits
Program and Enroliment

That The School Board of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, join in promoting the
College Fair and direct the Superintendent
to encourage all Miami-Dade County
Public Schools to participate in the “2010
Miami National College Fair’ on Sunday,
February 21, 2010

2010 Florida School Boards Association
Legislative Platform
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12. Fedrick Ingram H-6 2010 Florida School Boards Association
United Teachers of Dade Legislative Platform
13. Sharon Frazier Stephens H-6 2010 Florida School Boards Association
Taxpayer/Voter/Concerned Citizen Legislative Platform
14. Fedrick Ingram H-7 Request approval of Resolution No. 09-
United Teachers of Dade 128 of The School Board of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, approving the partnership
with the Census Bureau and to provide
the 2010 Census: It's About Us
Educational Program To Our Students
15. Karen Aronowitz H-8 Procedures for Inspector General Reports
United Teachers of Dade
16. Artie Leichner H-8 Procedures for Inspector General Reports
United Teachers of Dade
17. Jamie Caulkins H-11 School Board endorsement of the
University of Miami Miller School BikeSafe Program initiative developed by
of Medicine/BikeSafe the University of Miami Miller School of
Medicine/Walksafe Program
18. Sharon Frazier Stephens H-13 Request for approval to extend the
Taxpayer/Voter/Concerned Citizen operating hours at the Dr. John T.
MacDonald Foundation (JTMF) clinic at
North Miami Beach Senior High School to
include the parents within the North Miami
Beach Senior High School feeder pattern
19. Sharon Frazier Stephens H-14 Request that the Superintendent accept

Taxpayer/Voter/Concerned Citizen

from the Florida Jewish Museum
complimentary  field trips including
transportation and admission for six
elementary schools for Florida Jewish
History Month, January, 2010
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PUBLIC HEARING

(Following the conclusion of the Regular Agenda,
but no later than approximately 6:30 p.m.)

1. Karen Aronowitz Educational Issues
United Teachers of Dade

2. Artie Leichner Educational Issues
United Teachers of Dade

3.  Fedrick Ingram Educational Issues
United Teachers of Dade

4.  Helen B. Williams The Board is a Constitutional School Board
Pro Se

5. Damell K. Elliott Appeal the Board decision Article XI Request Final
Miami Edison Senior High Decision

6. Annie Thomas Restorative Justice

Power U/We Count

7. Keno Walker Restorative Justice
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8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Tyrone Brown
Power U/We Count

Hulya Micliss-Polat
Power U/We Count

Tori Cole
Miami Educators for
Social Justice

Jeffrey Jullot

South Dade Senior High/We Count

Kassandra Montes

Jonathan Fried
Power U/We Count

Tanisha Fleming
Power U/We Count

Bryan Ruiz
Power U/We Count

Lis-Marie Alvarado
Power U/We Count

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Miami Educators for Social Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

Adam Barkan
Power U/We Count

Julia Daniel
Power U/We Count

Naftalie Dijon
We Count & Power U

Frank Parks
Future Investor Clubs of America,
Inc.

Linda Arnett

School Police

Marilyn Pozo
Hialeah Middle School

Anabelle Fiore
Everglades K-8 Center

Basil Baglio

Yolanda Guerra Palomo

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Establishing comprehensive financial intelligence
training for grades 3-12 throughout district

Community policing program comments

“They want to expel my son from school for
defending himself. He is a ESE student. He is also
diagnosed with ADHD. School has not handled
paperwork correct.”

Keep Dr. Tarver at Everglades K-8 Center.

“The master manipulator, a Principal here then, was
compelled to destroy me for the threat | was to him,
a custodian, he saw me as a worthy opponent. |
conducted myself accordingly. Conspiracy will be
the subject.”

Planetarium closure at Booker T. Washington
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

William M. York

Arnold Pearlstein

Nydia Cabrera

Gwen Johnson

Planetarium closure at Booker T.

Washington

Anthony C. Jennings

Planetarium closure at Booker T.

Washington

Ron Beasley
Miami Educators Alliance

Lori Alba
For the students

Rory Robinson
Teachers

Kathleen Capellades
Miami Educators Alliance

Planetarium closure at Booker T. Washington

Planetarium closure at Booker T. Washington

Planetarium closure at Booker T. Washington

Planetarium closure at Booker T. Washington

Planetarium closure at Booker T. Washington

Leadership, contract vs. School Board Rule

District issues

District issues

District issues
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35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Joyce L. Wood
The Alliance

Ada Fennell
Miami Educators Alliance

Steve New
Representing the Alliance

Nathasha Alvarez
The Alliance (I represent)

Dr. Maria Peiro
The Alliance

Linda Oldenburg
Art Teachers Everywhere

Amy Leonard

Roberta C. Daniels
Booker T. Washington Alumni
Association, Inc.

Susan Barnett
Space Place Planetarium in Booker
T. Washington Middle School

District issues

District issues

District issues

District issues

District issues

District issues

District issues

Booker T. Washington High School Planetarium

Space Place Planetarium in Booker T. Washington
Middle School
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44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

Sharon Frazier Stephens

Miami Norland
PTSA/Taxpayer/Concerned Child
Advocate

Marjorie Cross
Miami Norland PTSA/Independent
Parent Council

Maud P. Newbold

BTW Alumni Assn.

Agnes Morton

Charles Johnson, Jr.

Booker T. Washington Alumni

Henry D. Stephens

Kenneth Washington

Patricia G. Preston

Joshua Preston

‘“Why was Miami Norland Sr. taken off the new
construction list. We need a new school now!”

“What happened to Norland Sr. Construction
Project? New school project.”

Booker T. Washington High School Planetarium

closure

Booker T. Washington’s Academic Program

Community Planetarium closure

Safety and health and the law

Planetarium closing at Booker T. Washington

Planetarium closing at Booker T. Washington

Planetarium closing at Booker T. Washington
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53. Victor Galdo Planetarium closing at Booker T. Washington

10
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PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC SPEAKERS TO CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS
(To be determined after the Consent Agenda has been approved)

(Following the conclusion of the Regular Agenda,
but no later than approximately 6:30 p.m.)
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